P13000018463

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



01/31/13--01019--007 **78.75

FILED 13 FEB 26 PH 14: 25 ETARY OF 5

W3-6692

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Technology Group, Infinite Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

1 \$70.00 [·] Filing Fee

₫ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

\$87.50

JOSEPH MCBRIDE I MICHAEL FROM: Name (Printed or typed)

> 808 N. FRANKIN STREET #3207 Address

FL, 33602 City, State & Zip

504 - 616 - 6780 Daytime Telephone number

mike@eclipseproperties.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

..... NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

....

1.1



MEUTIVEE 13 FEB 25 AN IO: 25 研究的には認識

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 4, 2013

MICHAEL J MCBRIDE II 808 N FRANKIN STREET #3207 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: INFINITE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W1300006692

We have received your document for INFINITE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 813A00002666



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations DO BOX 6327 Tallahassee Florida 32314

	In compliance with Chapter 607 and	a or onaprer v=r, r			
RTICLE I NA	ME ration shall be: INFINITE Te	chnology	Group. Ir	۱८.	
	UNCIPAL OFFICE				
0.0 1 +			Mailing address,	if different is:	
	<u>multin street #3207</u>				<u> </u>
Tampa, Fl	- 576-2	- <u></u>			
RTICLE III PU ne purpose for which WIVELESS DM	the corporation is organized is: $-10 - 10$			with	
					3 FEB
					FIL. B2d
				17	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
RTICLE IV SI	IARES				
ne number of shares	of stock is: <u>100,000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: MTZWAEL J. MCBride IL/CE	OName and Title	: <u>Adrian</u>	Nagy / Ma	magmg D
ne number of shares	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTChael J. McBride II/CE</u> <u>POS N. Franklin Street 3</u>	Name and Title	000 103 100	Nagy / Ma anktin street	magmg D #211
ne number of shares RTICLE V IN Name and Ti	of stock is: <u>100,000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: MTZWAEL J. MCBride IL/CE	Name and Title	000 103 100	Nagy / Ma	magmg D #211
ne number of shares RTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTChael J. McBride II/CE</u> <u>POS N. Franklin Street 3</u>	Name and Title	-Tampa, 1=	Nagy / Ma anktm street L 33602	inagmg D #2111
ne number of shares RTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTZPAIEL J. McBride IL/CE</u> <u>POS N. Franklin Street 3</u> <u>TAMPA, EL 33602</u>	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title	-751m[74, 1=	Nagy / Ma anktm street L 33602	inagmg D #2111
ne number of shares <u>RTICLE V IN</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTZhael J. McBride II/CF</u> <u>P08 N. Franklin Street 3</u> <u>Tampa, FL 33602</u> Ile:	ONAME AND TITLE ONAME AND TITLE Name and Title Address:	-751m[74, 1=	Nagy / Ma Inktin street L 33602	inagmg D #2111
ne number of shares <u>RTICLE V IN</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTChael J. McBride IL/CE</u> <u>PO8 N. Franklin Street 3</u> <u>TAMPA, EL 33602</u> Ile:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	<u>- Tāmp</u> , (=	Nagy / Ma Magy / Ma Matin street L 33602	
ne number of shares RTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTZHAEL J. McBride IL/CE</u> <u>POS N. Franklin Street 3</u> <u>TAMPA, EL 33602</u> Ile:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title	<u>300 (0. 10</u>	Nagy / Ma anktin street L 33602	
ne number of shares <u>RTICLE V IN</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: <u>/00/000</u> ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Ile: <u>MTChael J. McBride IL/CE</u> <u>PO8 N. Franklin Street 3</u> <u>TAMPA, EL 33602</u> Ile:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title	<u>300 (0. 10</u>	Nagy / Ma Magy / Ma Matin street L 33602	in ag mg D - # 2111

	(contr.)	
x		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	_
Address '	_ Address:	-
	<u> </u>	-
<u> </u>	SECONAL SECONAL	-
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of		
Name: <u><u>Hichael</u> Joseph McBride</u>	- <i>a a</i> .	
Address: 808 No Franktm Street #3	- î. N	
Tampa, FL 33601	- ლი ლ ი	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

McBride I Isceph Hirchael Name: Frankin ୵୶ୄୄ street #3207 Address: 33602 amore FI

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

(aanti)

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Michael Joseff My Le IF Required Signature/Incorporator

1/24/13 Date